covenants of the agreement may result in the forfeiture of the security deposit at the 
election of the PROPERTY PORT Agency. 

8.3 Administration Fees 

The Independent Contractor agrees to pay on presentation of a statement each month 
a monthly administrative fee of R2750.00.. ( Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Rand) plus Vat to the PROPERTY PORT Agency for the rights, services, and privileges 
extended by the PROPERTY PORT Agency.  This fee is non-refundable and will be 
adjusted annually.  Payments for partial months at the commencement or termination 
hereof shall be pro-rated on a daily basis.